TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		107/06/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Full House Resorts, Inc.
Street Address:	4670 S. Fort Apache Road, Suite 190
Internal Address:	Attn: Mark Miller
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89147
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3250177	FULL HOUSE RESORTS	
Registration Number:	3680085	FULL HOUSE RESORT AND CASINO	
Registration Number:	3250160	FULL HOUSE RESORTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2136122499 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-629-2020

lpartmann@orrick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David Y. Lin

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-5855 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1696-497

REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0085

Address Line 1: 777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200

TRADEMARK 900227649

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Y. Lin
Signature:	/David Y. Lin/
Date:	07/06/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Full House#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Full House#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Collateral - Full House#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0086

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 6, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity as the "Collateral Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Full House Resorts, Inc. ("<u>Full House</u>"), the other parties thereto and the Collateral Agent executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2011 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Full House granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Full House; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4545, Frame 0710 on May 23, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of Full House identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

OHSUSA:750975951.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0087

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

elluel Elis Gethies

Name:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 5340 Kietzke Lane, Suite 201

Reno, NV 89511

Attention: Felis Gallues

Telephone: Facsimile:

(775) 689-6019 (775) 689-6026

E-mail: galluefm@wellsfargo.com

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reel/Frame	Registration Number
Full House Resorts	4545/0710	3250177
Full House Resort and		3680085
Casino		3080083
Full House Resorts		3250160

OHSUSA:750975951.3

RECORDED: 07/06/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0089